

Date: 28/07/2023

## **V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

### **EN Previous declaration of conformity**

This déclaration of conformity covers the production under standard: **EN 420:2003**

### **FR Déclaration de conformité précédente**

Cette déclaration de conformité couvre la production sous norme: **EN 420:2003**

### **ES Declaración de conformidad anterior**

La presente declaración de conformidad cubre la producción según la norma : **EN 420:2003**

### **PL Poprzednia deklaracja zgodności**

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności obejmuje produkcję zgodną z normą : **EN 420:2003**

### **DE Bisherige Konformitätserklärung**

Diese Konformitätserklärung gilt für die Produktion nach der Norm: **EN 420:2003**

### **IT Precedente Dichiarazione di conformità**

La presente dichiarazione di conformità riguarda la produzione secondo lo standard : **EN 420:2003**

### **NL Vorige verklaring van overeenstemming**

Deze conformiteitsverklaring heeft betrekking op productie onder de norm: **EN 420:2003**

### **PT Declaração de conformidade anterior**

Esta declaração de conformidade abrange a produção de acordo com a norma : **EN 420:2003**

### **EL Προηγούμενη δήλωση συμμόρφωσης**

Η παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης καλύπτει τα προϊόντα που υπόκεινται σε πρότυπα **EN 420:2003**

### **HR Prethodna izjava o usklađenosti**

Ova izjava o skladnosti obuhvaća proizvodnju prema normi: **EN 420:2003**

### **HU Korábbi megfelelőségi nyilatkozat**

Jelen megfelelőségi nyilatkozat az alábbi időpontokig történő gyártásra vonatkozik: **EN 420:2003**

### **RO Declarație de conformitate anterioară**

Această declarație de conformitate acoperă producția conform standardului : **EN 420:2003**

### **SK Predchádzajúce vyhlásenie o zhode**

Toto vyhlásenie o zhode sa týka výroby v zmysle normy: **EN 420:2003**

### **CS Předchozí prohlášení o shodě**

Toto prohlášení o shodě pokrývá výrobu podle normy: **EN 420:2003**

### **TR Önceki Uygunluk Beyanı**

Bu uygunluk beyanı standart kapsamındaki üretimi kapsar : **EN 420:2003**

Équipement de protection individuelle

DELTA PLUS GROUP ZAC LA PEYROLIERE - B.P. 140 - 84405 APT CEDEX - France

Tél. : +33 (0) 490 742 033 - Fax +33 (0) 490 743 259 - E-mail : [information@deltaplus.fr](mailto:information@deltaplus.fr) - <http://www.deltaplus.eu>

S.A au capital de 3.679.364 Euros - RCS Avignon 334 631 868 - SIRET 334 631 868 000 26 - NAF 7010 Z - NTVA Intracommunautaire : FR 36 334 631 868

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations :

Identification of the PPE object of the declaration :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Designation :

BOX 100 POWDER FREE NITRILE DISPOSABLE GLOVES

Colour :

Blue

Size :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Specifications :

Powder-free nitrile. Suitable for food industry. AQL 1,5. Box of 100 disposable gloves.

The PPE is also identifiable by the following means :

- The product picture
- Each PPE wears the name indicated on this declaration of conformity.
- Each PPE wears the bar code indicated in the annex to this declaration of conformity
- Each PPE wears a batch number. For any further information, just give it to us. Our organization, based on this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration identified above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Regulation (EU) 2016/425, with its requirements and with the harmonised standards:



REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 General requirements

5: Dexterity (from 1 to 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Protective gloves against dangerous chemicals and micro-organisms - Part 1: Terminology and performance requirements for chemical risks.

B: Type B - Water and air tightness according to EN ISO 374-2:2019. Permeation resistance to at least 3 chemicals at level 2 according to EN16523-1: 2015 (from 1 to 6).

∴ Determination of resistance to degradation by chemicals according to EN ISO 374-4: 2019. Part 4: Determination of resistance to degradation by chemicals.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptane (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Sodium hydroxide 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyde 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0



EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Protective gloves against dangerous chemicals and micro-organisms - Part 5: Terminology and performance requirements against micro-organisms risks: VIRUS.

∴ BACTERIA + FUNGI : Water and air tightness according to EN ISO 374-2:2019.

∴ VIRUSES : Determination of resistance to penetration by bloodborne pathogens according to ISO 16604.



Category III : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to health (annex I, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :  
 Notified body which performed the EU Type- examination (module B) and issued EU type-examination certificate: 033 2018 0387

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure to type based on quality assurance of the production process (module D) under surveillance of the notified body: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



## REGULATION (EU) 1935/2004 CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

GLOB MIGR Food contact - Overall Migration  
 ∴ Contact with any type of food

Apt, 28/07/2023

Signed for and on behalf of DELTA PLUS GROUP :  
 David GUIHO  
 Marketing director



### ANNEX:

Item details			
Item details	Bar code	COLOUR	SIZE
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Blue	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Blue	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Blue	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Blue	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP déclare ce produit conforme aux réglementations suivantes :

Identification de l'EPI objet de la déclaration :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Désignation :

BTE 100 GANTS JETABLES NITRILE NON POUDRES

Couleur :

Bleu

Taille :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Descriptif :

Nitrile non poudré. Compatibilité alimentaire. AQL 1,5. Boîte de 100 gants jetables.

L'EPI est également identifiable par les moyens suivants :

- La photo du produit
- Chaque EPI porte le nom indiqué sur cette déclaration de conformité.
- Chaque EPI porte le code barre indiqué en annexe de cette déclaration de conformité
- Chaque EPI porte un numéro de lot. Pour toute information complémentaire, il suffit de nous le communiquer. Notre organisation, sur la base de ce numéro de lot, nous permet d'assurer la traçabilité de l'EPI.

## DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

L'objet de la déclaration identifié ci-dessus est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable :  
Règlement UE 2016/425, à ses exigences essentielles et aux normes harmonisées :



RÈGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection.

5: Dextérité (de 1 à 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Gants de protection contre les produits chimiques et les micro-organismes -  
Partie 1: Terminologie et exigences de performance pour les risques chimiques.

B: Type B - Etanchéité à l'air et à l'eau selon EN ISO 374-2:2019. Résistance de perméation à au moins 3 produits chimiques au niveau 2 selon EN16523-1:2015 (de 1 à 6).

∴ Détermination de la résistance à la dégradation par des produits chimiques selon EN ISO 374-4:2019. Partie 4 : Détermination de la résistance à la dégradation par des produits chimiques.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptane (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hydroxyde de sodium 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyde 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Gants de protection contre les produits chimiques et les micro-organismes - Partie 5: Terminologie et exigences de performance pour les risques contre les micro-organismes : VIRUS.

.. : BACTERIES + CHAMPIGNONS : Etanchéité à l'air et à l'eau selon EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.. : VIRUS : Détermination de la résistance à la pénétration par des pathogènes véhiculés par le sang selon ISO 16604.

Catégorie III : EPI pour risques qui peuvent avoir des conséquences très graves comme la mort ou des dommages irréversibles pour la santé (annexe I, Règlement (UE) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE Belgique) :

Organisme notifié qui a effectué l'examen UE de type (module B) et qui a établi l'attestation d'examen UE de type : 033 2018 0387

L'EPI est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la qualité du mode de production (module D) sous la surveillance de l'organisme notifié: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI Finsko )



RÈGLEMENT (UE) 1935/2004 CONTACT AVEC LES DENRÉES ALIMENTAIRES

GLOB MIGR Contact Alimentaire - Migration Globale

.. : Contact avec tout type de denrées alimentaires

Apt, le 28/07/2023

Signé par et au nom de DELTA PLUS GROUP :  
David GUIHO  
Marketing director



## ANNEXE:

Références			
Références	Code barre	COULEUR	TAILLE
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Bleu	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Bleu	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Bleu	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Bleu	9/10

El GRUPO DELTA PLUS declara que este producto cumple con las siguientes reglamentaciones::

Identificación del EPI objeto de la declaración :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Descripción :

CAJA DE 100 GUANTES DE NITRILO SIN POLVILLO

COLOR :

Azul

TALLA :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Especificaciones :

Nitrilo no empolvado. Compatible uso alimentario. AQL 1,5. Caja de 100 guantes de uso corto.

El EPI es también identificable por los siguientes medios :

- La foto del producto.
- Cada EPI lleva el nombre indicado en esta declaración de conformidad.
- Cada EPI lleva el código de barras indicado en el anexo a esta declaración de conformidad.
- Cada EPI lleva un número de lote. Para cualquier información complementaria, es necesario indicarnos dicho número. Nuestra organización, basada en este número de lote, nos permite asegurar la trazabilidad del EPI.

## DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Esta declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

El objeto de la declaración identificada arriba es conforme a la legislación de armonización de la Unión : Reglamento UE 2016/425, con sus exigencias esenciales y las normas armonizadas:



REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Exigencias generales

5: La dexteridad (de 1 a 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Guantes protección contra los productos químicos y los microorganismos.  
Parte 1: Terminología y exigencias de desempeño para los riesgos químicos.

B: Tipo B - Estanqueidad al aire y al agua de acuerdo con EN ISO 374-2:2019. Resistencia a la permeabilidad de al menos 3 productos químicos de nivel 2 según EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Determinación de la resistencia a la degradación por productos químicos de acuerdo con la EN ISO 374-4: 2019.

Parte 4: Determinación de la resistencia a la degradación por productos químicos.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptano (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hidróxido de sodio al 40 % (K ) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehído 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Guantes de protección contra químicos y microorganismos peligrosos - Parte 5: Terminología y requisitos de desempeño para los riesgos de los microorganismos : VIRUS.

.: BACTERIAS+HONGOS : Estanqueidad al aire y al agua de acuerdo con EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.: VIRUS: Determinación de la resistencia a la penetración por patógenos transmitidos por la sangre de acuerdo con ISO 16604.

Categoría III : EPI para riesgos que pueden tener consecuencias muy graves como la muerte o daños irreversibles para la salud (anexo I, Reglamento (UE) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE Belgie) :

Organismo notificado que efectúa el examen UE de tipo (módulo B) y que expide el certificado de examen UE de tipo: 033 2018 0387

El EPI está sujeto al procedimiento de evaluación de la conformidad de tipo basada en el aseguramiento de la calidad del proceso de producción (módulo D) bajo la supervisión del organismo notificado: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



REGLAMENTO (UE) 1935/2004 CONTACTO CON PRODUCTOS ALIMENTICIOS

GLOB MIGR Contacto con alimentos - Migración global

.: Contacto con todo tipo de productos alimenticios

Apt, 28/07/2023

Firma por y en nombre de DELTA PLUS GROUP :

David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTOR



## ANEXO :

Referencias			
Referencias	Código de barras	COLOR	TALLA
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Azul	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Azul	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Azul	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Azul	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny z następującymi przepisami:

Identyfikacja ŚOI stanowiącego przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Oznaczenie :

OPAKOWANIE 100 RĘKAWIC JEDNORAZOWYCH Z NITRYLU  
NIEPUDROWANYCH

KOLOR :

Niebieski

ROZMIAR :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Opis :

Rękawica z nitrilu, niepudrowana. Przystosowana do kontaktu z żywnością. AQL 1,5. Opakowanie 100 rękawic jednorazowych.

ŚOI można również zidentyfikować za pomocą następujących środków:

- Zdjęcie produktu
- Każdy ŚOI posiada nazwę zawartą w niniejszej deklaracji zgodności
- Każdy ŚOI posiada kod kreskowy wskazany w załączniku do niniejszej deklaracji zgodności
- Każdy ŚOI posiada numer partii. Wystarczy go nam podać, aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje. Nasza organizacja, w oparciu o numer partii, umożliwi identyfikowalność ŚOI.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Niniejszą deklarację zgodności wydaje się na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta.

Przedmiot deklaracji opisany powyżej jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego: Rozporządzenie UE 2016/425, wraz z jego zasadniczymi wymaganiami i zharmonizowanymi normami:



ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Wymagania ogólne dla rękawic ochronnych

5: Zręczność (od 1 do 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Rękawice chroniące przed substancjami chemicznymi i mikroorganizmami -  
Część 1: Terminologia i wymagania eksploatacyjne dotyczące zagrożeń chemicznych.

B: Typ B – Nieprzepuszczalność powietrza i wody według normy EN ISO 374-2:2019. Odporność na przenikanie co najmniej 3 substancji chemicznych na poziomie 2 według normy EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Określenie odporności na uszkodzenie przez substancje chemiczne według normy EN ISO 374-4:2019. Część 4: Określenie odporności na uszkodzenie przez substancje chemiczne.

3 > 60 mn: n-heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Wodorotlenek sodu 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyd 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0







EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Rękawice chroniące przed substancjami chemicznymi i mikroorganizmami –  
Część 5: Terminologia i wymagania dotyczące ryzyka przenikania mikroorganizmów. WIRUSOM.

- .: BAKTERIE + GRZYBY : Nieprzepuszczalność powietrza i wody według normy EN ISO 374-2:2019.
- .: WIRUSY: Określenie odporności na przenikanie patogenów przenoszonych drogą krwi według normy ISO 16604.

Kategoria III: ŚOI dla zagrożeń, które mogą mieć bardzo poważne konsekwencje, takie jak śmierć lub nieodwracalne szkody na zdrowiu (załącznik I, Rozporządzenie (UE) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :

Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła badanie typu UE (moduł B) i wydała certyfikat badania typu UE: 033 2018 0387

ŚOI podlega procedurze oceny zgodności z typem w oparciu o zapewnienie jakości procesu produkcji (moduł D) pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikującej: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 1935/2004 KONTAKT Z ŻYWNOSCIĄ

GLOB MIGR Kontakt z artykułami spożywczymi - Migracja globalna

- .: Kontakt ze wszystkimi rodzajami żywności

Apt, 28/07/2023

Podpisano w imieniu DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTOR



## ZAŁĄCZNIK:

Referencje + Ceny przy zakupie pełnego kartonu

Referencje + Ceny przy zakupie pełnego kartonu	Kod kreskowy	KOLOR	ROZMIAR
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Niebieski	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Niebieski	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Niebieski	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Niebieski	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP bestätigt, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der folgenden Vorschriften entspricht:

Erkennung des PSA Objekt der Erklärung :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Bezeichnung :

SPENDERSCHACHEL 100 UNGEPUDERTE EINWEGHANDSCHUHE  
AUS NITRIL

Farbe :

Blau

Artikelgröße :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Beschreibung :

Nitril ungedepudert. Nahrungsmittelkompatibilität. AQL 1,5. 100 Einweghandschuhe-Schachtel.

Die PSA ist auch mit folgenden Mitteln identifizierbar:

- durch Produktbild
- jede PSA trägt den in dieser Konformitätserklärung angegebenen Namen.
- jede PSA trägt den im Anhang zu dieser Konformitätserklärung angegebenen Barcode
- jede PSA trägt eine Chargennummer. Für weitere Informationen, wenden Sie sich an uns. Unsere Organisation, basierend auf dieser Chargennummer, ermöglicht es uns, die Rückverfolgbarkeit der PSA zu gewährleisten

## EG KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers erstellt. Der Gegenstand der oben genannten Erklärung steht im Einklang mit den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: EU 2016/425-Verordnung mit deren Anforderungen und den harmonisierten Normen:



EU-VERORDNUNG 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Allgemeine Anforderungen für Handschuhe

5: Bewegungsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Schutzhandschuhe gegen Chemikalien und Mikroorganismen – Teil 1:  
Begriffsbestimmung und Leistungsanforderungen für chemische Risiken.

B: Type B - Luft- und Wasserbeständigkeit gemäß EN ISO 374-2:2019. Widerstand gegen Permeation bei mindestens 3 Chemikalien des Niveaus 2 gemäß EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Bestimmung des Degradationswiderstands durch Chemikalien nach EN ISO 374-4:2019. Teil 4: Bestimmung des Degradationswiderstands durch Chemikalien.

3 > 60 mn: N-Heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Natriumhydroxid 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyd 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Schutzhandschuhe gegen Chemikalien und Mikroorganismen – Teil 5: Begriffsbestimmung und Leistungsanforderungen an Schutz gegen Mikroorganismen: VIRENBESTÄNDIGKEIT

- .: BAKTERIEN + PILZE : Luft- und Wasserbeständigkeit gemäß EN ISO 374-2:2019.
- .: VIREN: Bestimmung des Penetrationswiderstands bei pathogenen, durch Blut übertragenen Viren gemäß ISO 16604.

Kategorie III: PSA für Risiken, die sehr ernste Folgen wie Tod oder irreversible Gesundheitsschäden haben können (Anhang I, Verordnung (EU) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :  
 Notifizierte Stelle, die die EG-Baumusterprüfung (Modul B) durchgeführt und die EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ausgestellt hat: 033 2018 0387

Die PSA unterliegt dem Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren, das auf der Qualitätssicherung des Produktionsprozesses (Modul D) beruht, das von der benannten Stelle überwacht wird: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



VERORDNUNG (EG) NR. 1935/2004 KONTAKT MIT LEBENSMITTELEN

GLOB MIGR Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln - Globale Migration

- .: Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln aller Art

Apt, 28/07/2023

Unterzeichnet für und im  
 Namen der Delta Plus Gruppe:  
 David GUIHO  
 MARKETING DIRECTOR



**BEILAGE :**

Referenzen			
Referenzen	Barcode	FARBE	ARTIKELGRÖSSE
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Blau	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Blau	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Blau	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Blau	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP dichiara che si tratta di un prodotto conforme alle seguenti normative:

Identificazione del DPI oggetto della dichiarazione :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Articolo :

SCATOLE DA 100 GUANTI MONOUSO IN NITRILE NON TALCATI

COLORE :

Blu

Taglia :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Descrizione :

Nitrile non talcato. Compatibilità alimentare. AQL 1,5. Scatola da 100 guanti usa e getta.

Il DPI è identificabile anche con le seguenti modalità :

- La foto del prodotto
- Ogni DPI riporta il nome indicato sulla dichiarazione di conformità
- Ogni DPI riporta il codice a barre indicato sulla dichiarazione di conformità
- Ogni DPI riporta un numero di lotto. Per ogni ulteriore informazione vogliate rivolgervi a noi . La nostra organizzazione, che si basa su questo numero di lotto ci permette di rintracciare il DPI

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA' UE

Questa dichiarazione di conformità viene emessa sotto la sola responsabilità del fabbricante.

L'oggetto della dichiarazione identificato in alto è conforme alla legislazione di armonizzazione dell'Unione: Regolamento EU 2016/425 , con le sue richieste e con gli standard di armonizzazione.



REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Requisiti generali per i guanti di protezione

5: La destrezza (da 1 a 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Guanti di protezione da prodotti chimici e micro-organismi - Parte 1:

Terminologia e esigenze a livello di prestazioni per rischi chimici.

B: Tipo B - Tenuta ad acqua ed aria in base a EN ISO 374-2:2019. Resistenza alla penetrazione a meno di 3 prodotti chimici a livello 2 conformemente a EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Determinazione della resistenza al degrado da parte di agenti chimici in base allo standard EN ISO 374-4:2019.

Parte 4 : Determinazione della resistenza al degrado da parte di agenti chimici

3 > 60 mn: n-eptano (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Sodio idrossido 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldeide 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Guanti di protezione contro i prodotti chimici o i microorganismi - Parte 5: Terminologia ed esigenze di prestazioni per i rischi contro i microorganismi. VIRUS.

.: BATTERI + FUNGHI : Tenuta ad acqua ed aria in base a EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.: VIRUS : Determinazione della resistenza alla penetrazione da parte di patogeni veicolati dal sangue conformemente allo standard ISO 16604.

Categoria III: DPI per rischi che possono avere delle conseguenze molto gravi come la morte o danni irreversibili per la salute (annesso I, Regolamento (UE) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :

Organismo notificato che effettua il controllo tipo UE (modulo B) e che emette il certificato d'esame tipo UE: 033 2018 0387

Il DPI è soggetto alla procedura di valutazione della conformità per tipo basato sulla garanzia della qualità del processo di produzione (modulo D) sotto sorveglianza dell'organismo notificato: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



REGOLAMENTO (UE) 1935/2004 CONTATTO CON I PRODOTTI ALIMENTARI

GLOB MIGR Contatto alimentare – Migrazione Globale

.: Contatto con qualsiasi tipo di derrate alimentari

Apt, 28/07/2023

Firmato da e per conto di DELTA PLUS GROUP :

David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTOR



## ALLEGATO:

Riferimenti			
Riferimenti	Codice a barre	COLORE	TAGLIA
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Blu	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Blu	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Blu	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Blu	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP verklaart dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de volgende regels:

Identificatie van het PBM artikel van de declaratie:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Aanduiding :

DISPENSER MET 100 NITRIL WEGWERPHANDSCHOENEN  
ONGEPOEDERD

KLEUR :

Blauw

Grootte :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Beschrijving :

Ongepoederde nitril. Geschikt voor voedingsmiddelen. AQL 1,5. Doos met 100 wegwerphandschoenen.

Het PBM artikel is ook identificeerbaar aan de hand van de volgende gegevens:

- de productfoto
- elke PBM draagt de naam zoals vermeld in deze conformiteitsverklaring
- elke PBM is ook voorzien van de barcode zoals aangeduid in de bijlage van deze conformiteitsverklaring
- elke PBM draagt een lotnummer. Voor alle verdere informatie kan met ons contact worden opgenomen. Onze organisatie kan, op basis van dit lotnummer, perfect de traceerbaarheid van deze PBM garanderen Verordening.

## EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Deze verklaring is opgemaakt onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de producent en enkel onder diens verantwoordelijkheid.

Het object van de hierboven beschreven PBM is conform met de harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie: EU 2016/425, met diens vereisten en met de geharmoniseerde standaarden:



VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 algemene eisen

5: Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Beschermende handschoenen tegen chemische producten en micro-organismen - Deel 1: Terminologie en prestatievereisten voor de chemische risico's.

B: Type B - Lucht- en waterdichtheid volgens EN ISO 374-2:2019. Permeatieweerstand tegen ten minste 3 chemische producten op niveau 2 volgens EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Bepaling van weerstand tegen afbraak door chemicaliën volgens EN ISO 374-4:2019. Deel 4: Bepaling van de weerstand tegen afbraak door chemicaliën.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptaan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Natriumhydroxide 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyde 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Beschermende handschoenen tegen gevaarlijke chemicaliën en micro-organismen - Deel 5: Terminologie en prestatievereisten tegen micro-organismen die een risico vormen. VIRUSSE.

.. : BACTERIËN + SCHIMMELS : Lucht- en waterdichtheid volgens EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.. : VIRUS: Bepaling van de penetratieweerstand door middel van door bloed overgedragen ziekteverwekkers volgens ISO 16604.

Categorie III : PBM voor risico's met zware gevolgen zoals overlijden of blijvende letsels voor de gezondheid (bijlage I, Reglement (EU) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :

Aangestelde instantie die het onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd en het attest hiervan heeft opgemaakt type EU (module B): 033 2018 0387

De PBM is onderworpen aan de conformiteitsbeoordelingsprocedure op basis van de kwaliteitsgarantie van het productieproces (module D) onder toezicht van de aangestelde instantie: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



EU-REGELGEVING 1935/2004 CONTACT MET LEVENSMIDDELEN

GLOB MIGR Contact met voedingsmiddelen - Totale migratie

.. : Contact met allerlei soorten voedingsmiddelen

Apt, 28/07/2023

Ondertekend voor en namens de DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTEUR



## BIJLAGE:

Referenties			
Referenties	Streepjescode	KLEUR	GROOTTE
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Blauw	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Blauw	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Blauw	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Blauw	9/10

O DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este produto está em conformidade com as seguintes regulamentações:

Identificação do EPI objecto da declaração:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Designação :

CAIXA DE 100 LUVAS DESCARTÁVEIS DE NITRILO SEM PÓ

COR :

Azul

TAMANHO :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Descritivo :

Nitrilo sem pó. Compatibilidade alimentar. AQL 1,5. Caixa de 100 luvas descartáveis.

O EPI é também identificável pelos seguintes meios:

- A fotografia do produto
- Cada EPI leva o nome indicado neste declaração de conformidade.
- Cada EPI leva o código de barras indicado no anexo a esta declaração de conformidade.
- Cada EPI leva um numero de lote. Para qualquer informação complementar, é necessário indicar-nos este numero. A nossa organização, baseada neste numero de lote, permite-nos assegurar a rastreabilidade do EPI.

## DECLARAÇÃO EU DE CONFORMIDADE

Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.

O objecto da declaração acima identificada conforme a legislação de harmonização da União: Regulamento EU 2016/425, com as suas exigências essenciais e as normas harmonizadas:



REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Exigências gerais

5: A destreza (entre 1 e 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Luvas de protecção contra os produtos químicos e microrganismos - Parte 1: Terminologia e requisitos de desempenho para os riscos químicos.

B: Tipo B - Estanque ao ar e à água de acordo com a EN ISO 374-2:2019. Resistência de permeação a pelo menos 3 produtos químicos ao nível 2, de acordo com a EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Determinação da resistência à degradação por produtos químicos, em conformidade com a EN ISO 374-4:2019.

Parte 4: Determinação da resistência à degradação por produtos químicos.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptano (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hidróxido de sódio 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldeído 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0







EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Luvas de proteção contra os produtos químicos e microorganismos - Parte 5: Terminologia e requisitos de performance para os rscos contra os microorganismos. VÍRUS.

.: BACTERIAS + FUNGOS : Estanque ao ar e à água de acordo com a EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.: VÍRUS: Determinação da resistência à penetração por patógenos veiculados no sangue, de acordo com a ISO 16604.

Categoria III: EPI para riscos que podem ter consequências muito graves como a morte ou danos irreversíveis para a saúde (anexo I, Regulamento (UE) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :

Organismo notificado que efectua o exame EU de tipo (módulo B) e que emite o certificado de exame EU de tipo: 033 2018 0387

O EPI está sujeito ao procedimento de avaliação da conformidade de tipo baseada no asseguramento da qualidade do processo de produção (módulo D) sob a supervisão do organismo notificado: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



REGULAMENTO (UE) 1935/2004 CONTACTO COM OS GÉNEROS ALIMENTÍCIOS

GLOB MIGR Contacto alimentar - Migração global

.: Contacto com qualquer tipo de produto alimentar

Apt, 28/07/2023

Assinado por e em nome de DELTA PLUS GROUP:

David GUIHO  
DIRECTOR MARKETING



## ANEXO:

Referências			
Referências	Código de barras	COR	TAMANHO
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Azul	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Azul	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Azul	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Azul	9/10

Ο Όμιλος DELTA PLUS GROUP δηλώνει ότι αυτό το προϊόν πληροί τους επόμενους κανονισμούς:

Ταυτοποίηση του ΜΑΠ αντικειμένου της δήλωσης:

## V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100

Όνομασία :

ΓΑΝΤΙ ΒΡΑΧΕΙΑΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΝΙΤΡΙΛΙΟ ΜΗ ΚΟΝΙΟΠΟΙΗΜΕΝΟ - ΚΟΥΤΙ ΤΩΝ 100

χρώμα :

Μπλε

μέγεθος :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Περίληψη χαρακτηριστικών :

Νιτρίλιο χωρίς πούδρα. Κατάλληλο για τρόφιμα. AQL 1,5. Κουτί των 100 γαντιών μίας χρήσεως.

Το ΜΑΠ ταυτοποιείται επίσης από τα ακόλουθα μέσα:

- Η φωτογραφία του προϊόντος
- Κάθε ΜΑΠ φέρει το όνομα που αναγράφεται σε αυτή την δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
- Κάθε ΜΑΠ φέρει τον ραβδοκώδικα που αναγράφεται στο παράρτημα αυτής της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης
- Κάθε ΜΑΠ φέρει τον αριθμό παρτίδας. Για κάθε συμπληρωματική πληροφορία, αρκεί να επικοινωνήσετε μαζί μας. Ο οργανισμός μας, βασιζόμενος στον αριθμό παρτίδας, μας επιτρέπει να διασφαλίσουμε την ιχνηλασιμότητα του ΜΑΠ

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ

Η παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης εκδίδεται με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή.

Το αντικείμενο της δήλωσης που περιγράφεται παραπάνω είναι σύμφωνο προς τη σχετική ενωσιακή νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης: Κανονισμός ΕΕ 2016/425, στις απαιτήσεις και στα εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα:



ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Γενικές Απαιτήσεις για τα γάντια προστασίας

5: Στην επιδεξιότητα (από 1 έως 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Γάντια προστασίας κατά των χημικών προϊόντων και των μικροοργανισμών - Μέρος 1: Ορολογία και απαιτήσεις απόδοσης για τους χημικούς κινδύνους.

B: Τύπος Β - Στεγανότητα στον αέρα και στο νερό, σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN ISO 374-2: 2019. Αντίσταση διαπέρασης σε τουλάχιστον 3 χημικά προϊόντα στο επίπεδο 2 σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Προσδιορισμός της αντίστασης στην αποικοδόμηση από τα χημικά προϊόντα σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό EN ISO 374-4:2019. Μέρος 4: Προσδιορισμός της αντίστασης στην αποικοδόμηση από τα χημικά προϊόντα.

3 > 60 mn: n-Επτάλιο (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Υδροξείδιο του νατρίου 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Φορμαλδεύδη 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Γάντια προστασίας κατά των χημικών προϊόντων και των μικροοργανισμών - Μέρος 5: Ορολογία και απαιτήσεις απόδοσης για τους κινδύνους κατά των μικροοργανισμών. ΙΟΥ.

.. ΒΑΚΤΗΡΙΔΙΑ + ΜΥΚΗΤΕΣ : Στεγανότητα στον αέρα και στο νερό, σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN ISO 374-2: 2019.  
.. ΙΟΙ: Προσδιορισμός της ανθεκτικότητας στη διείσδυση από παθογόνα που διακινούνται από το αίμα σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο ISO 16604.

Κατηγορία III: ΜΑΠ για κινδύνους που μπορεί να έχουν πολύ σοβαρές συνέπειες, όπως θάνατο ή μη αναστρέψιμες βλάβες στην υγεία (Παράρτημα I, Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :  
Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός ο οποίος διενήργησε την εξέταση τύπου ΕΕ (ενότητα Β) και εξέδωσε πιστοποιητικό εξέτασης τύπου ΕΕ: 033 2018 0387

Το ΜΑΠ υπόκειται στη διαδικασία αξιολόγησης της συμμόρφωσης προς τον τύπο με βάση τη διασφάλιση ποιότητας της διαδικασίας παραγωγής (ενότητα Δ) υπό την εποπτεία του κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 1935/2004 ΕΠΑΦΗ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΤΡΟΦΙΜΑ

GLOB MIGR Επαφή με τρόφιμα - Πλήρης Μετάβαση

.. Επαφή με κάθε είδος τροφίμου

Apt, 28/07/2023

Υπογραφή για και εξ ονόματος DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ MARKETING



## ΠΑΡΑΡΤΗΜΑ:

Αναφορές			
Αναφορές	Μπάρα κωδικών	ΧΡΩΜΑ	ΜΕΓΕΘΟΣ
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Μπλε	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Μπλε	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Μπλε	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Μπλε	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa sljedećim propisima:

Identifikacija OZO koja je predmet izjave :

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Naziv :

JEDNOKRATNE RUKAVICE OD NITRILA, BEZ PUDERA - PAKIRANJE OD 100 KOM.

BOJA :

Plava

veličina :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Opis :

Jednokratne rukavice od nitrila, bez pudera. Udovoljavaju uvjetima za prehrambenu industriju. AQL 1,5. Pakiranje od 100 komada.

OZO se također može identificirati na sljedeće načine :

- Slika proizvoda
- Svaka OZO nosi ime navedeno na ovoj izjavi o sukladnosti
- Svaka OZO ima barkod naveden na Aneksu ovoj Izjavi o sukladnosti
- Svaka OZO ima broj serije. Za sve dodatne informacije, molimo da nas kontaktirate. Naša organizacija, temeljem broja serije, omogućuje sljedivost svake OZO.

## EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na isključivu odgovornost proizvođača.

Predmet gore navedene izjave u skladu je s važećim zakonodavstvom Unije : Uredbom EU 2016/425, te njezinim osnovnim zahtjevima i usklađenim standardima :



UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Opći zahtjevi za zaštitne rukavice

5: Spretnost (od 1 do 4)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Rukavice za zaštitu od opasnih kemikalija i mikroorganizama - 1. dio: Nazivlje i zahtjevi za svojstva za kemijske rizike.

B: Tip B - Nepropusnost na zrak i vodu u skladu s EN ISO 374-2:2019. Otpornost na upijanje najmanje 3 kemikalija na razini 2 u skladu s EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Određivanje otpornosti na razgradnju kemikalijama u skladu s EN ISO 374-4:2019. 4. dio: Određivanje otpornosti na razgradnju kemikalijama.

3 > 60 mn: N-heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Natrijev hidroksid 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehid 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Rukavice za zaštitu od kemikalija i mikroorganizama - 5. dio: Nazivlje i zahtjevi na svojstva za rizike protiv mikroorganizama. VIRUSA.

.: BATERIJE + GLJIVICE : Nepropusnost na zrak i vodu u skladu s EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.: VIRUS : Određivanje otpornosti na prodiranje patogena koji se prenose krvlju u skladu s ISO 16604.

Kategorija III: OZO za rizike koji mogu uzrokovati vrlo ozbiljne posljedice poput smrti ili ireverzibilnog oštećenja zdravlja (aneks I, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :

Ovlašteno tijelo koje je izvršilo EU pregled tipa (modul B), te koje je izdalo Certifikat o EU pregledu tipa: 033 2018 0387

OZO podliježe postupku ocjenjivanja sukladnosti tipa na temelju osiguranja kvalitete proizvodnog procesa (modul D) pod nadzorom ovlaštenog tijela: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



UREDBA (EU) 1935/2004 1935/2004 MATERIJALI I PREDMETI KOJI DOLAZE U DODIR S HRANOM

GLOB MIGR Dodir s hranom - globalna migracija

.: Dodir sa svim vrstama prehrambenih proizvoda

U Aptu, dana 28/07/2023

Potpisano od strane i za račun DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
DIREKTOR MARKETINGA



## Aneks :

Kat. brojevi			
Kat. brojevi	Bar kod	BOJA	VELIČINA
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Plava	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Plava	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Plava	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Plava	9/10

A DELTA PLUS GROUP kijelenti a termékről, hogy megfelel az alábbi szabályozásoknak :

A nyilatkozat tárgyát képező egyéni védőeszközök azonosítása:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Megnevezés :

ELDOBHATÓ PÚDERMENTES NITRIL KESZTYŰ - 100 DARAB / DOBOZ

Szin :

Kék

Méret :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Leírás :

Púdermentes nitril. Élelmiszeripari használatra. AQL 1,5. 100 darab eldobható kesztyű / doboz.

Az egyéni védőeszköz a következő módokon azonosítható:

- Termékkép alapján
- Minden egyéni védőeszköz viseli a megfelelőségi nyilatkozatban feltüntetett nevet.
- Minden egyéni védőeszköz viseli a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat mellékletében feltüntetett vonalkódot
- Minden egyéni védőeszköz egy tétel számot tartalmaz. Bővebb információért csak adja meg nekünk. A szervezeti egységünk a tételszám alapján lehetővé teszi számunkra, hogy biztosítsuk a egyéni védőeszköz nyomonkövethetőségét.

EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

Ez a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a gyártó kizárólagos felelősségére kerül kiadásra.

A nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a vonatkozó uniós harmonizációs jogszabálynak: EU 2016/425 rendelet, annak követelményeivel és a harmonizált szabványokkal:



2016/425/EU RENDELET

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Védőkesztyűkre vonatkozó általános követelmények

5: Fogásbiztonság (1-től 5-ig)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Védőkesztyűk vegyszerek és mikroorganizmusok ellen - 1. rész: Terminológia, fogalom meghatározások és a vegyi kockázatokra vonatkozó teljesítmény-követelmények.

B: B típus - Az EN ISO 374-2:2019 szabvány szerint légmentes és vízálló. Az EN16523-1:2015 szabvány szerint áteresztéssel szembeni védelmi szintje 2-es legalább 3 vegyi anyag esetén (1 - 6).

∴ Vegyszerek hatására történő állagromlással szembeni ellenállás meghatározása az EN ISO 374-4:2019 szabvány szerint. 4. Rész : Vegyszerek hatására történő állagromlással szembeni ellenállás meghatározása.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptán (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Nátrium-hidroxid 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehid 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0





EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Vegyszerek és mikroorganizmusok elleni védőkesztyűk - 5. rész: Mikroorganizmusok elleni védőkesztyűkre vonatkozó fogalom meghatározások és teljesítménykövetelmények. VIZSGÁLTÁK.

.: BAKTERIUMOK + GOMBAK : Az EN ISO 374-2:2019 szabvány szerint légmentes és vízálló.

.: VÍRUS: Vérrel terjesztett kórokozók behatolásával szembeni ellenállás meghatározása az ISO 16604 szabvány szerint.

III. kategória: EVE olyan kockázatokhoz, amelyek kizárólag olyan súlyos következményekkel járhatnak, mint például halál vagy visszafordíthatatlan egészségkárosodás: (I. melléklet, (EU) 2016/425 rendelet).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :

Bejelentett szervezet elvégezte az EU-típusvizsgálatot (B. modul), és kiadta EU-típusvizsgálati tanúsítványt: 033 2018 0387

TAz egyéni védőeszközön elvégzik a megfelelőségértékelési eljárást a gyártás minőségbiztosításán alapuló típusmegfelelőség (D. modul) bejelentett szervezet felügyelete mellett: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



1935/2004 (EU) IRÁNYELV - ÉRINTKEZÉS AZ ÉLELMISZEREKKEL

GLOB MIGR Érintkezés élelmiszerekkel - Teljes kioldódás

.: Érintkezés minden típusú élelmiszerral

Apt, 28/07/2023

A tanúsítványt a DELTA PLUS GROUP nevében és megbízásából írták alá:

David GUIHO  
MARKETING IGAZGATÓ



## MELLÉKLET:

Cikkszámok				
Cikkszámok	Vonalkód	SZIN	MÉRET	
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Kék	6/7	
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Kék	7/8	
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Kék	8/9	
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Kék	9/10	

DELTA PLUS GROUP declară că acest produs este conform cu următoarele reglementări:

Identificarea EIP care face obiectul acestei declarații:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Denumire :

MĂNUȘI DE UNICĂ FOLOSINȚĂ NITRIL NEPUDRAT - CUTIE DE 100

CULOARE :

Albastru

dimensiune :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Specificații :

Nitril nepudrat. Compatibilitate pentru industria alimentara. AQL 1,5. Cutie de 100 mănuși de unică folosință.

EIP este, de asemenea, identificabil prin următoarele mijloace:

- Imaginea produsului
- Fiecare EIP poartă numele indicat în această declarație de conformitate.
- Fiecare EIP poartă codul de bare indicat în anexa la prezenta declarație de conformitate
- Fiecare EIP poartă un număr de lot. Pentru orice informații suplimentare, este suficient să ni le solicitați. Organizația noastră, pe baza acestui număr de lot, ne permite să asigurăm trasabilitatea EIP.

DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

Această declarație de conformitate este eliberată pe răspunderea exclusivă a producătorului.

Obiectul declarației identificate mai sus este în conformitate cu legislația armonizată relevantă a Uniunii:

Regulamentul UE 2016/425, cu cerințele sale esențiale și cu standardele armonizate:



REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Mănuși de protecție. Cerințe generale și metode de încercare

5: Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Mănuși de protecție împotriva produselor chimice și a microorganismelor –  
Partea 1: Terminologie și cerințe de performanță pentru riscurile chimice.

B: Tip B – Etanșeitate la aer și apă conform EN ISO 374-2:2019. Rezistență de permeație la cel puțin 3 produse chimice la nivelul 2 conform EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Determinarea rezistenței la degradare cu produse chimice conform EN ISO 374-4:2019. Partea 4: Determinarea rezistenței la degradare cu produse chimice.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hidroxid de sodiu 40% (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehidă 37 % (T) CAS 50-00-0







EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Mănuși de protecție împotriva produselor chimice și a microorganismelor – Partea 5: Terminologie și cerințe de performanță pentru riscurile contra microorganismelor. VIRUSURILOR.

.: BACTERII + CIUPERCI : Etanșeitate la aer și apă conform EN ISO 374-2:2019.

.: VIRUȘI: Determinarea rezistenței la penetrarea de către patogeni transmiși prin sânge conform cu ISO 16604.

Categoria III: EPI pentru riscuri care pot provoca consecințe foarte grave, cum ar fi decesul sau sau afectarea în mod ireversibil a sănătății, (anexa I, Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425)

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE Belgie) :

Organismul notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modul B) și care a eliberat certificatul de examinare UE de tip: 033 2018 0387

EIP se supune procedurii de evaluare a conformității de tip pe baza asigurării calității procesului de producție (modul D), sub supravegherea organismului notificat: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI Finsko )



REGULAMENTUL (UE) 1935/2004 CONTACTUL CU PRODUSELE ALIMENTARE

GLOB MIGR Contactul cu produse alimentare - migrație globală

.: Contactul cu orice tip de produse alimentare

Apt, 28/07/2023

Semnat de către și în numele DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
MARKETING IGAZGATÓ



## ANEXA:

Referințe			
Referințe	Cod de bare	CULOARE	DIMENSIUNE
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Albastru	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Albastru	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Albastru	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Albastru	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade s nasledujúcimi predpismi:

Označenie predmetu OOP vyhlásenia:

## V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100

Označenie :

JEDNORAZOVÉ NITRILOVÉ NEPUDROVANÉ RUKAVICE - BALENIE 100

Farba :

Modrá

Veľkosť :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Popis :

Jednorazové nitrilové rukavice. Nepudrované. Vhodné pre potravinársky priemysel. AQL 1.5. Balenie: 100 ks.

OOP je tiež možné identifikovať nasledujúcimi spôsobmi:

- obrázok produktu
- Každé OOP používa názov uvedený v tomto vyhlásení o zhode.
- Každé OOP má čiarový kód uvedený v prílohe k tomuto vyhláseniu o zhode
- Každé OOP má číslo šarže. Pre ďalšie informácie nás neváhajte kontaktovať. Naša organizácia, založená na tomto čísle šarže, nám umožňuje zabezpečiť sledovateľnosť OOP.

### EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

Toto vyhlásenie o zhode vydáva sa výlučne na zodpovednosť výrobcu.

Predmetom vyššie uvedeného vyhlásenia o zhode je v súlade s príslušnými harmonizačnými právnymi predpismi Únie: nariadenie EÚ 2016/425 s jeho požiadavkami a s harmonizovanými normami:



NARIADENIE (EÚ) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Všeobecné podmienky

5: Zručnosť (od 1 do 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Ochranné rukavice, ktoré chránia pred chemickými látkami a mikroorganizmami - Časť 1: Technológia a požiadavky na účinnosť pri chemických rizikách.

B: Typ B - nepriepustnosť vzduchu a vody v súlade s EN ISO 374-2:2019. Odolnosť proti permeácii minimálne 3 chemických látok na úrovni 2 v súlade s EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Stanovenie odolnosti proti degradácii chemikáliami podľa normy EN ISO 374-4:2019. Časť 4: Stanovenie odolnosti proti degradácii chemikáliami

3 > 60 mn: n-heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hydroxid sodný 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyd 37% (T) CAS 50-00-0



EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Ochranné rukavice proti chemickým výrobkom a mikroorganizmom - časť 5: Terminológia a výkonnostné požiadavky pri rizikách kontaminácie mikroorganizmami. VÍRUSOM.

∴ BAKTERIIM + PLISNIM : Nepriepustnosť vzduchu a vody v súlade s EN ISO 374-2:2019.

∴ VÍRUS: Určenie odolnosti voči prieniku patogénnych látok prenášaných krvou podľa normy ISO 16604.



Kategória III: OOPP pre riziká, ktoré môžu mať veľmi vážne následky, ako je smrť alebo nezvratné poškodenie zdravia (príloha I, nariadenie (EÚ) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIQUE) :

Notifikovaný orgán, ktorý vykonal typovú skúšku EÚ (modul B) a vydal certifikát o typovej skúške EÚ: 033 2018 0387

OOP podlieha postupu posudzovania zhody na základe typu založenom na zabezpečení kvality výrobného procesu (modul D) pod dohľadom notifikovaného orgánu : 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



### NARIADENIE (EÚ) 1935/2004 O KONTAKTE S POTRAVINAMI

GLOB MIGR Kontakt s potravinami – Globálna migrácia

..: Kontakt s akýmkoľvek typom potravín

Apt, 28/07/2023

Podpísané za DELTA PLUS GROUP:

David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTOR



#### Príloha:

Referencie			
Referencie	Čiarový kód	FARBA	VEĽKOSŤ
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Modrá	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Modrá	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Modrá	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Modrá	9/10

Společnost DELTA PLUS GROUP prohlašuje, že tento produkt vyhovuje následujícím předpisům:

Označení předmětu OOP prohlášení:

**V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100**

Označení :

RUKAVICE JEDNORÁZOVÉ, NITRIL NEPUDROVANÝ - BALENÍ 100 KS

BARVA :

Modrá

VELIKOST :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Popis :

Jednorázové nitrilové rukavice. Nepudrované. Vhodné pro potravinářský průmysl. AQL 1,5. Balení: 100 ks.

OOP lze identifikovat také těmito způsoby:

- obrázek produktu
- Každé OOP nosí název uvedený v tomto prohlášení o shodě.
- Každé OOP nese čárový kód uvedený v příloze tohoto prohlášení o shodě
- Každé OOP nese číslo šarže. Pro další informace nás neváhejte kontaktovat. Naše organizace, založená na tomto čísle šarže, nám umožňuje zajistit sledovatelnost OOP.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU

Toto prohlášení o shodě se vydává výlučně na odpovědnost výrobce.

Předmět výše uvedeného prohlášení je v souladu s příslušnými harmonizačními právními předpisy Unie: nařízením EU 2016/425 s jeho požadavky a s harmonizovanými normami:



NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Všeobecné požadavky a metody zkoušení

5: Úchopová schopnost (1 až 5)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Ochranné rukavice proti chemikáliím a mikroorganismům – část 1:

Terminologie a požadavky na ochranné vlastnosti proti chemickým rizikům.

B: Typ B – Vzduchotěsnost a vodotěsnost dle EN ISO 374-2:2019. Odolnost úrovně 2 proti permeaci pro nejméně 3 chemické produkty podle EN16523-1:2015 (1 - 6).

∴ Stanovení odolnosti proti degradaci chemikáliemi podle normy EN ISO 374-4:2019. Část 4: Stanovení odolnosti proti degradaci chemikáliemi.

3 > 60 mn: n-heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Hydroxid sodný 40 % (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehyd 37 % (T) CAS 50-00-0



EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Ochranné rukavice proti chemikáliím a mikroorganismům – Část 5:

Terminologie a požadované vlastnosti pro rizika související s mikroorganismy: VIRŮM.

∴ BAKTERIÍM + PLISNÍM : Vzduchotěsnost a vodotěsnost dle EN ISO 374-2:2019.

∴ VIRY: Stanovení odolnosti materiálu vůči odolnosti patogenů přenášených krví dle normy ISO 16604.



Kategorie III: OOPP pro rizika, která mohou mít velmi vážné následky, jako je smrt nebo nevratné poškození zdraví (příloha I, nařízení (EU) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :

Oznámený subjekt, který provedl EU přezkoušení typu (modul B) a vydal certifikát EU o přezkoušení typu: 033 2018 0387

OOP podléhá postupu posuzování shody podle typu založenému na zajištění kvality výrobního procesu (modul D) pod dohledem oznámeného subjektu: 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLAND )



NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 1935/2004 O PRODUKTECH URČENÝCH PRO STYK S POTRAVINAMI

GLOB MIGR Styk s potravinami – celková migrace

∴ Styk se všemi typy potravin

Apt, 28/07/2023

Podepsáno za DELTA PLUS GROUP:  
David GUIHO  
MARKETING DIRECTOR

Příloha:

Reference			
Reference	Čárový kód	BARVA	VELIKOST
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Modrá	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Modrá	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Modrá	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Modrá	9/10

DELTA PLUS GROUP bu yeni ürünün aşağıdaki düzenlemeere uygun olduğunu bildirir:

Beyanda yer alan PPE nesnesinin tanımlanması:

## V1400B100 - VENITACTYL V1400B100

Tanım :

PUDRASIZ NİTRİL TEK KULLANIMLIK ELDİVEN- 100'LÜ KUTUDA

Renk :

Mavi

Beden :

6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10



Açıklama :

Pudrasız nitril. Gıda endüstrisi için uygun. AQL 1,5. Kutuda 100 adet tek kullanımlık eldiven.

PPE ayrıca aşağıdaki şekillerde tanımlanabilir:

- Ürün resmi
- Her bir PPE bu uygunluk beyanında belirtilen ismi alır.
- Her bir PPE, bu uygunluk beyanının ekinde yer alan barkodu taşır
- Her bir PPE bir parti numarası taşır. Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen bizimle irtibata geçin. Kurumumuz bu parti numarasına dayanarak PPE'nin izlenebilirliğini sağlamamıza yardımcı olacaktır.

AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

İşbu uygunluk beyanı, imalatçının yegane sorumluluğu çerçevesinde düzenlenmiştir.

Yukarıda belirtilen beyanın gayesi ilgili Birliğin ilgili uyumlaştırma mevzuatı ile uyumludur: Gereklilikleri ve uyumlaştırılmış standartları ile birlikte AB 2016/425 sayılı Yönetmelik:



2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB)

EN420:2003+A1:2009 Genel gereksinimler

5: Uсталık (1'dan 5'e kadar)

EN ISO 374-1:2016 Tehlikeli kimyasallara ve mikroorganizmalara karşı koruyucu eldivenler - Bölüm 1: Kimyasal riskler için terminoloji ve performans gereksinimi.

B: Tip B - EN ISO 374-2:2019'e göre su ve hava geçirmezlik. EN16523-1: 2015'e göre 2. seviyede en azından 3 kimyasala karşı geçirgenlik direnci (1 - 6).

∴ EN ISO 374-4: 2019.Kısım 4: Kimyasalların yol açtığı bozunmaya karşı direnç kararlılığına göre kimyasalların yol açtığı bozunmaya karşı direnç kararlılığı.

3 > 60 mn: n-Heptan (J) CAS 142-85-5

6 > 480 mn: Sodyum hidroksit %40 (K) CAS 1310-73-2

6 > 480 mn: Formaldehit %37 (T) CAS 50-00-0



EN ISO 374-5: 2016 Tehlikeli kimyasallara ve mikro organizmalara karşı koruyucu eldivenler - Bölüm 5: Mikro organizma risklerine karşı terminoloji ve performans gereksinimleri. VIRÜSLER.

∴ BAKTERİ + MANTAR : EN ISO 374-2:2019'e göre su ve hava geçirmezlik.

∴ VİRÜSLER: ISO 16604'e göre kan yoluyla bulaşan patojenlerin nüfuzuna direncin belirlenmesi.



Kategori III : Ölüm veya sağlığa geri dönüşü olmayan zararlar gibi çok ciddi sonuçlara yol açabilecek riskler için KKD (ek I, Yönetmelik (AB) 2016/425).

0493 - CENTEXBEL (TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 09052 ZWIJNAARDE BELGIUM) :

AB Tipi- muayene (modül B) gerçekleştiren ve AB-tipi muayene sertifikasını düzenleyen onaylı kuruluş: 033 2018 0387

PPE, onaylı kuruluşun gözetimi altında üretim sürecinin (modül D) kalite güvencesine dayanan tip için uygunluk değerlendirme prosedürüne tabidir : 0598 - SGS FIMKO OY (TAKOMOTIE 8 FI-00 HELSINKI FINLANDE )



AB 1935/2004 YÖNERGESİ GIDA ÜRÜNLERİ İLE TEMAS

GLOB MIGR Contact Alimentaire - Migration Globale

..: Tüm gıda türleriyle temas

Apt, 28/07/2023

DELTA PLUS GROUP adına imzalayan :  
David GUIHO  
PAZARLAMA MÜDÜRÜ



EK:

Referanslar			
Referanslar	Barkod	RENK	BEDEN
V1400B10006	3295249046248	Mavi	6/7
V1400B10007	3295249046255	Mavi	7/8
V1400B10008	3295249046262	Mavi	8/9
V1400B10009	3295249046279	Mavi	9/10